

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3572/2012

(from the judgment and order dated 0.12.2011 OF THE HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 315-DB of
2007)

KAMAL DEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT SINGH @ GHOLA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.S.Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Gursimran Jit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suryadeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.Mr. Jayant K.Sud, AAG,
Mr. Ajay P.Tushir, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Chahal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that the
State has not chosen to file any appeal against the
impugned order. Learned counsel for the petitioner to

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

file copies of the depositions in the meantime.

Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.07.31
10:55:50 ALMT
Reason:

Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master