

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3572/2012

(Against the final judgment and order dated 1.12.2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Criminal Appeal No. 315-DB of 2007)

KAMAL DEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT SINGH @ GHOLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Addl.AG, Punjab
Ms. Jasleen Chahal, Asst.AG
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing additional documents, this matter is adjourned for four weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.