

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3572 OF 2012

KAMAL DEEP KAUR . . . PETITIONER
VERSUS
CHARANJIT SINGH @ GHOLA & ORS. . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing additional documents, this matter is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

It is further submitted that instant matter is an after notice matter. There are three respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that M/s. R.P. Goyal, Sanjay Jain and Kuldip Singh, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 3, respectively.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. C.B. Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
3. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate
4. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR