

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3572/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 01/12/2011
IN CRL.A. 315/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

KAMAL DEEP KAUR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT SINGH @ GHOLA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH CRL.M.P. NO.7938/2016 (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Godhwani, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Addl.AG, Punjab
Mr./Ms. Honey Khanna, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Jasleen Chahal, Asst.AG, Punjab
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satish Chandra Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Baijnath Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

Permission to place on record additional documents
is granted.

The view taken by the High Court is a possible view.
We, therefore, do not interfere with the impugned
acquittal. The Special Leave petition is accordingly
dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER